Stylesheet Version: 1.1.0

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

APPLICATION NUMBER 10/248528

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Odorcic, Kresimir Name:

Execution Date: 01/14/2003

Name: Haidar, Omar Execution Date: 01/14/2003

Cissell, Robert Name: Execution Date: 01/24/2003

McGonagle, Michael Name:

Execution Date: 01/16/2003

Name: Horning, Scott Execution Date: 01/16/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

General Electric Company Name:

Street Address: 1 River Road

Internal Address:

City: Schenectady **NEW YORK** State:

Country:

Postal Code: 12345

The USPTO, Office of Public Records, will send correspondence

via facsimile to FAX NUMBER: 3146122308

CORRESPONDENCE DATA:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when a fax number

has not been provided or the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the official record on file at the USPTO.

CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023465

PATENT

800005020 REEL: 013383 FRAME: 0031 NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: Bruce T. Atkins DATE SIGNED: 01/27/2003

Total Attachments: 3

PATENT REEL: 013383 FRAME: 0032

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No.

9D-RG-19858

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we Kresimir Odorcic of 175 Flamingo Drive, Shepherdsville, Omar Haidar of 5800 Weatherburn Court, Prospect KY, 40059, Robert Cissell of 3018 Velden Drive, Louisville, KY 40220, KY 40165, Michael McGonagle of 1938 Trevilian Way, Louisville, KY 40205, and Scott Horning of 4012 Meadow Crest Ct., Louisville, KY 40245, sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York corporation, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in CARBON MONOXIDE SENSED OVEN CLEANING APPARATUS AND METHOD, invented by us, as described in the application for United States patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

ψ1/14	, 20 <u>Ø3</u>	KRESIMIR ODORCIC
1/14/	, 20 <u>_</u> 7 }	Omer Haiden OMAR HAIDAR
1/24	, 20 <u>0</u> 3	Robert Cissell

PATENT

REEL: 013383 FRAME: 0033

	Attorney's Docket No.
ASSIGNMENT	9D-RG-19858
1/16 ,2003 Muchay Cr	n' glangell
MICHAEL McG	ONAGLE
	Horn-
STATE OF Ly)	
County ofat garge_) ss.	
This 4 day of January 20 03, before me personal	ly came the above-named Kresimir
Odorcic, to me personally known as the individual who executed the forego to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein	set fortal.
My commission expires: Notary Public	& Diskop
9-23-2006	
	ر در
STATE OF Ky	
County of at Raige) ss.	
This /4 day of annay, 2003 before me personally bef	ally came the above-named Omar
Haidar, to me personally known as the individual who executed the forego to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein	ing assignment, who acknowledged
Joya ,	6. Bishop
My commission expires: Notary Miblid	
1	
STATE OF Ly	
County of Arge) ss.	
This 34 day of January, 2003 before me persona	lly came the above-named Robert
Cissell to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set	assignment, who acknowledged to
Join B	Sushop
My commission expires: Notary Public	
9-23-2006	

PATENT REEL: 013383 FRAME: 0034

ASSIGNMENT

Attorney's Docket No.

9D-RG-19858

STATE OF	M)
) ss.
County of _	ar garge)

This day of day

My commission expires:

Notary Public

CTATE OF

County of ______

This day of the day before me personally came the above-named Scott Horning, to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

My commission expires:

9-23-2006

PATENT

REEL: 013383 FRAME: 0035

RECORDED: 01/27/2003